DAWES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

June 25, 2024

The Dawes County Board of Commissioners will consider, take necessary action and reserves the
right to enter into executive session concerning any of the following agenda items meeting the

necessary criteria.

9:00 A.M.

9:10 A.M.
9:20 A.M.
9:30 A.M.

10:00 A.M.

10:30 A.M.

Call to Order/Roll Call

Pledge of Allegiance

Notice re: Posted/Copies of Open Meetings Act
Motion approving Agenda

Motion approving minutes of 06/11/24

Motion approving claims

Correspondence: Broadband Grant Information-Roger
Wess

Public Comment**
Board Reports

Wade Yada, Highway Superintendent
re: Road Updates

Beth Ferrell, NACO
re: visit and updates (Added 6/20/24)

Ashley Ahrens, UNL Extension
re: 24/25 Budget

ADDITIONAL AGENDA ITEMS:
Official's Fee/Mileage Reports
Payroll approval

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:
Budget Authority Resolution No. 2024-13(Added 6/24/24)

**Note: Per LB 43 effective July 19, 2024 Public Comment must be on each Agenda of the

Board of Commissioners



