DAWES COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS June 25, 2024

The Dawes County Board of Commissioners will consider, take necessary action and reserves the right to enter into executive session concerning any of the following agenda items meeting the necessary criteria.

9:00 A.M.	Call to Order/Roll Call Pledge of Allegiance Notice re: Posted/Copies of Open Meetings Act Motion approving Agenda Motion approving minutes of 06/11/24 Motion approving claims Correspondence: Broadband Grant Information-Roger Wess
9:10 A.M. 9:20 A.M.	Public Comment** Board Reports
9:30 A.M.	Wade Yada, Highway Superintendent re: Road Updates
10:00 A.M.	Beth Ferrell, NACO re: visit and updates (Added 6/20/24)
10:30 A.M.	Ashley Ahrens, UNL Extension re: 24/25 Budget
	ADDITIONAL AGENDA ITEMS: Official's Fee/Mileage Reports Payroll approval
	ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION: Budget Authority Resolution No. 2024-13(Added 6/24/24)

**Note: Per LB 43 effective July 19, 2024 Public Comment must be on each Agenda of the Board of Commissioners